
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA 

RICHMOND DIVISION 

In re: 

HOPEMAN BROTHERS, INC.,  

Debtor. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 24-32428 (KLP) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Mikayla Cleary, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants, 
LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-
captioned case. 

On March 8, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused 
to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service lists attached hereto as 
Exhibit A and Exhibit B: 

 Notice of New Hearing Time for Matters Scheduled for Hearing on March 10, 2025
[Docket No. 614]

Dated: March 12, 2025 
/s/ Mikayla Cleary      
Mikayla Cleary 
Verita  
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 
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Exhibit A
Core/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Top 20 law firms with unpaid 
settlement amounts and pending 
claims Baron & Budd, P.C. Ann Harper aharper@baronbudd.com
Top 20 law firms with pending claims Bodie Dolina Friddell Grenzer James Smith jtsmith@bodie-law.com
Counsel for the Chubb Settling 
Insurers Brandywine Holdings Sandra Hourahan Sandra.hourahan@brandywineholdings.com
Counsel for the Chubb Settling 
Insurers Brandywine Holdings

Shelby Mattioli, SVP Direct 
Claims Shelby.Mattioli@brandywineholdings.com

Top 20 law firms with unpaid 
settlement amounts and pending 
claims Brayton Purcell LLP Alan Brayton abrayton@braytonlaw.com  
Top 20 law firms with unpaid 
settlement amounts and pending 
claims

Brookman Rosenburg Brown & 
Sandler Larry Brown lbrown@brbs.com

Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered 

Kevin C. Maclay, Todd E. 
Phillips, Jeffrey A. Liesemer, 
Kevin M. Davis, Nathaniel R. 
Miller

kmaclay@capdale.com;
tphillips@capdale.com;
jliesemer@capdale.com;
kdavis@capdale.com;
nmiller@capdale.com

Counsel to Liberty Mutual Insurance 
Company Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP

Douglas R. Gooding, Jonathan 
D. Marshall, Kevin J. Finnerty

dgooding@choate.com;
jmarshall@choate.com;
kfinnerty@choate.com

Top 20 law firms with unpaid 
settlement amounts Goldberg Persky White P.C. Theodore Goldberg tgoldberg@gdldlaw.com
Local Counsel for Janet Rivet, Kayla 
Rivet, Maxine Becky Polkey Ragusa, 
Valerie Ann Ragusa Primeaux, 
Stephanie Jean Ragusa Connors, 
Erica Dandry Constanza and Monica 
Dandry Hallner Hirschler Fleischer, P.C.

Robert S. Westermann, Kollin 
G. Bender

rwestermann@hirschlerlaw.com;
kbender@hirschlerlaw.com

IRS Internal Revenue Service Attn Susanne Larson SBSE.Insolvency.Balt@irs.gov
Top 20 law firms with pending claims Irwin Fritchie Urquhart & Moore Gus Fritchie gfritchie@irwinllc.com
Counsel to Liberty Mutual Insurance 
Company Kaufman & Canoles, P.C. Douglas M. Foley dmfoley@kaufcan.com
Top 20 law firms with unpaid 
settlement amounts and pending 
claims Law Office of Phillip C. Hoffman Phillip Hoffman phil@pchlawfirm.com
Top 20 law firms with unpaid 
settlement amounts Law Offices of Alwyn H. Luckey Alwyn Luckey reception@alwynluckey.com
Top 20 law firms with unpaid 
settlement amounts

Law Offices of G. Patterson 
Keahey, P.C. G. Patterson Keahey, Jr. info@mesohelp.com

Top 20 law firms with pending claims Law Offices of Paul A. Weykamp Paul Weykamp pweykamp@weykamplaw.net
Top 20 law firms with pending claims Lomax Law Firm Scott Nelson contact.us@thelomaxlawfirm.com

Counsel for Huntington Ingalls 
Industries, Inc. McGuireWoods LLP

Dion W. Hayes, Sarah B. 
Boehm, Connor W. Symons, K. 
Elizabeth Sieg

dhayes@mcguirewoods.com;
sboehm@mcguirewoods.com;
csymons@mcguirewoods.com;
bsieg@mcguirewoods.com

Top 20 law firms with unpaid 
settlement amounts and pending 
claims Peter Angelos Law James Zavakos jzavakos@lawpga.com
Top 20 law firms with pending claims Pourciau Law Firm Damon Pourciau drp@pourciaulaw.com
Top 20 law firms with unpaid 
settlement amounts

Provost Umphrey Law Firm, 
L.L.P. Brian Blevins, Jr., Colin Moore dfelps@provostumphrey.com

Lead Counsel for Janet Rivet, Kayla 
Rivet, Maxine Becky Polkey Ragusa, 
Valerie Ann Ragusa Primeaux, 
Stephanie Jean Ragusa Connors, 
Erica Dandry Constanza and Monica 
Dandry Hallner Roussel & Clement

Gerolyn Roussel, Jonathan B. 
Clement, Benjamin P. Dinehart rcfirm@rousselandclement.com

Top 20 law firms with unpaid 
settlement amounts Shein Law Peter Shein bshein@sheinlaw.com
Top 20 law firms with pending claims Shrader & Associates, L.L.P. Ross D. Stomel II ross@shraderlaw.com
Top 20 law firms with unpaid 
settlement amounts Simmons Hanly Conroy John Simmons john@simmonsfirm.com
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Exhibit A
Core/2002 Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Top 20 law firms with unpaid 
settlement amounts and pending 
claims Stephen L. Shackelford, PLLC Stephen Shackelford steve@shackelfordlawoffice.com
Top 20 law firms with unpaid 
settlement amounts and pending 
claims The Gori Law Firm Christopher Layloff clayloff@gorilaw.com
Counsel to Century Indemnity 
Company, Westchester Fire 
Insurance Company, Continental 
Casualty Company, and General 
Reinsurance Corporation Troutman Pepper Locke LLP Dabney J. Carr, IV dabney.carr@troutman.com
Counsel for the Chubb Settling 
Insurers, Century Indemnity 
Company, Westchester Fire 
Insurance Company, Continental 
Casualty Company, and General 
Reinsurance Corporation Troutman Pepper Locke LLP Leslie A. Davis Leslie.davis@troutman.com
Office of the US Trustee for the 
Eastern District of Virgina

US Trustee for the Eastern 
District of Virgina Attn: Kathryn R. Montgomery kathryn.montgomery@usdoj.gov

Virginia Attorney General Virginia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department mailoag@oag.state.va.us
Top 20 law firms with unpaid 
settlement amounts Weitz & Luxenberg Perry Weitz info@weitzlux.com
Counsel for the Chubb Settling 
Insurers and Certain Settling 
Insurers, Century Indemnity 
Company, Westchester Fire 
Insurance Company, Continental 
Casualty Company, and General 
Reinsurance Corporation White and Williams LLP Patricia B. Santelle santellep@whiteandwilliams.com
Top 20 law firms with pending claims Womble Bond Dickinson Theodore F. Roberts Ted.Roberts@wbd-us.com
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Exhibit B
Objecting Parties Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel for Boling Law Firm and Law 
Office of Philip C. Hoffman Jones Walker LLP Mark Alan Mintz mmintz@joneswalker.com

Local Counsel for Boling Law Firm 
and Law Office of Philip C. Hoffman Spotts Fain PC

Robert H. Chappell, III, 
Jennifer J. West, 
Christopher A. Hurley

rchappell@spottsfain.com;
jwest@spottsfain.com;
churley@spottsfain.com
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